
2022 RICONDI HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 4 - BROADFORD : 30 April - 1 May 2022

Sponsored By Shannons / Cykel Products

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

OVER 600 NOVICE / 600 NOVICE

RACE 1

CLASSIFICATION

Date: 30/04/22 Started at: 13:50:24

Event: R08 Laps: 6

Weather: Partly cloudy - 12.0C Starters: 12

Track: Dry Printed at: 13:58

Race  Behind Fastest On 

Pos No Name Class Machine Laps Time  Leader Lap   Lap

1 95 Matthew RINDEL / Stay Up Right / Gears / AMX O6N Yamaha R1 1000 6 6:10.344 1:00.563 3

2 32 Matthew SENIOR 6N Yamaha R6 600 6 6:12.738 2.394 1:00.894 4

3 8 Steven COLE / S & V Earthworks 6N Yamaha R6 600 6 6:22.090 11.746 1:01.649 3

4 388 James GRAHAM O6N Aprilia RSV4 1000 6 6:32.248 21.904 1:04.335 4

5 71 Mark FLETCHER / The Grinning Dingo / S.I. Lab 6N Honda CBR 600 6 6:32.802 22.458 1:04.291 4

6 12 Kruiz JENKINS 6N Kawasaki ZX 636 6 6:39.935 29.591 1:04.785 3

7 16 Ari HORGEN / Buzza's Backyard 6N Suzuki GSXR 600 6 6:40.152 29.808 1:04.691 6

8 41 Keeh BRADFIELD O6N Ducati 999 999 6 6:40.657 30.313 1:04.423 3

9 62 Francis DILLON O6N Suzuki GSXR 1000 6 6:51.679 41.335 1:06.923 3

10 83 Nathan HILLMAN 6N Triumph Daytona 

675

6 6:52.221 41.877 1:07.151 6

11 9 Amos FITTON 6N Suzuki GSXR 600 6 6:56.753 46.409 1:07.805 3

12 23 Martin PETERS O6N Honda CBR 999 6 7:09.621 59.277 1:08.758 3

Fastest Lap was 1:00.563 by Matthew RINDEL

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2022 RICONDI HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 4 - BROADFORD : 30 April - 1 May 2022

Sponsored By Shannons / Cykel Products

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

OVER 600 NOVICE / 600 NOVICE

RACE 1

LAP TIMES

Date: 30/04/22 Started at: 13:50:24

Event: R08 Laps: 6

Weather: Partly cloudy - 12.0C Starters: 12

Track: Dry Printed at: 13:58

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

8 Steven COLE 1:10.182 1:03.762 1:01.649 1:01.920 1:02.236 1:02.341

9 Amos FITTON 1:16.172 1:08.613 1:07.805 1:07.852 1:07.876 1:08.435

12 Kruiz JENKINS 1:12.426 1:05.237 1:04.785 1:05.911 1:06.011 1:05.565

16 Ari HORGEN 1:13.549 1:05.857 1:05.352 1:05.769 1:04.934 1:04.691

23 Martin PETERS 1:17.725 1:09.686 1:08.758 1:12.088 1:10.655 1:10.709

32 Matthew SENIOR 1:07.411 1:01.271 1:00.944 1:00.894 1:01.115 1:01.103

41 Keeh BRADFIELD 1:13.722 1:07.345 1:04.423 1:05.139 1:05.496 1:04.532

62 Francis DILLON 1:14.645 1:07.994 1:06.923 1:07.759 1:07.102 1:07.256

71 Mark FLETCHER 1:10.503 1:04.463 1:04.632 1:04.291 1:04.402 1:04.511

83 Nathan HILLMAN 1:13.443 1:07.770 1:07.692 1:08.600 1:07.565 1:07.151

95 Matthew RINDEL 1:05.711 1:00.957 1:00.563 1:01.454 1:00.757 1:00.902

388 James GRAHAM 1:09.773 1:04.607 1:04.643 1:04.335 1:04.376 1:04.514

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2022 RICONDI HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 4 - BROADFORD : 30 April - 1 May 2022

Sponsored By Shannons / Cykel Products

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

OVER 600 NOVICE / 600 NOVICE

RACE 1

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 30/04/22 Started at: 13:50:24

Event: R08 Laps: 6

Weather: Partly cloudy - 12.0C Starters: 12

Track: Dry Printed at: 13:58

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time

8  Steven COLE  (3rd) 6 25.017 18.920 26.772 1:10.709

1 28.041 17.294 24.847 1:10.182

2 22.402 16.909 24.451 1:03.762 32  Matthew SENIOR  (2nd)

3 22.192 15.471 23.986 1:01.649 1 27.617 16.034 23.760 1:07.411

4 22.244 15.765 23.911 1:01.920 2 21.813 15.559 23.899 1:01.271

5 22.522 15.647 24.067 1:02.236 3 21.747 15.402 23.795 1:00.944

6 22.529 15.759 24.053 1:02.341 4 21.851 15.551 23.492 1:00.894

5 21.822 15.536 23.757 1:01.115

9  Amos FITTON  (11th) 6 21.806 15.562 23.735 1:01.103

1 31.439 17.617 27.116 1:16.172

2 24.114 17.661 26.838 1:08.613 41  Keeh BRADFIELD  (8th)

3 23.894 17.318 26.593 1:07.805 1 29.937 17.520 26.265 1:13.722

4 24.019 17.182 26.651 1:07.852 2 24.517 17.511 25.317 1:07.345

5 23.988 17.285 26.603 1:07.876 3 23.020 16.750 24.653 1:04.423

6 23.970 17.758 26.707 1:08.435 4 23.634 16.886 24.619 1:05.139

5 24.018 16.777 24.701 1:05.496

12  Kruiz JENKINS  (6th) 6 23.078 16.731 24.723 1:04.532

1 29.698 17.434 25.294 1:12.426

2 23.331 16.706 25.200 1:05.237 62  Francis DILLON  (9th)

3 23.022 16.833 24.930 1:04.785 1 30.546 18.083 26.016 1:14.645

4 23.606 17.183 25.122 1:05.911 2 23.996 17.888 26.110 1:07.994

5 23.484 17.378 25.149 1:06.011 3 23.623 17.480 25.820 1:06.923

6 23.226 17.433 24.906 1:05.565 4 23.729 17.928 26.102 1:07.759

5 23.468 17.490 26.144 1:07.102

16  Ari HORGEN  (7th) 6 23.617 17.634 26.005 1:07.256

1 30.313 17.350 25.886 1:13.549

2 24.239 16.561 25.057 1:05.857 71  Mark FLETCHER  (5th)

3 23.907 16.448 24.997 1:05.352 1 28.277 17.182 25.044 1:10.503

4 23.881 16.890 24.998 1:05.769 2 22.703 16.537 25.223 1:04.463

5 23.623 16.651 24.660 1:04.934 3 22.839 16.751 25.042 1:04.632

6 23.251 16.467 24.973 1:04.691 4 22.929 16.343 25.019 1:04.291

5 22.859 16.604 24.939 1:04.402

23  Martin PETERS  (12th) 6 23.025 16.618 24.868 1:04.511

1 31.211 19.400 27.114 1:17.725

2 24.590 18.524 26.572 1:09.686 83  Nathan HILLMAN  (10th)

3 23.902 18.434 26.422 1:08.758 1 29.471 17.513 26.459 1:13.443

4 26.661 18.297 27.130 1:12.088 2 24.480 17.602 25.688 1:07.770

5 24.926 18.876 26.853 1:10.655 3 24.741 17.329 25.622 1:07.692



2022 RICONDI HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 4 - BROADFORD : 30 April - 1 May 2022

Sponsored By Shannons / Cykel Products

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

OVER 600 NOVICE / 600 NOVICE

RACE 1

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 30/04/22 Started at: 13:50:24

Event: R08 Laps: 6

Weather: Partly cloudy - 12.0C Starters: 12

Track: Dry Printed at: 13:58

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time

4 24.283 17.788 26.529 1:08.600 388  James GRAHAM  (4th)

5 24.243 17.520 25.802 1:07.565 1 27.586 17.467 24.720 1:09.773

6 23.939 17.530 25.682 1:07.151 2 22.513 17.145 24.949 1:04.607

3 22.751 17.232 24.660 1:04.643

95  Matthew RINDEL  (1st) 4 22.651 17.009 24.675 1:04.335

1 26.127 15.919 23.665 1:05.711 5 22.621 17.257 24.498 1:04.376

2 21.596 15.754 23.607 1:00.957 6 22.897 17.175 24.442 1:04.514

3 21.455 15.695 23.413 1:00.563

4 21.605 15.779 24.070 1:01.454

5 21.424 15.781 23.552 1:00.757

6 21.595 15.706 23.601 1:00.902

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2022 RICONDI HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 4 - BROADFORD : 30 April - 1 May 2022

Sponsored By Shannons / Cykel Products

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

OVER 600 NOVICE / 600 NOVICE

RACE 1

FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 30/04/22 Started at: 13:50:24

Event: R08 Laps: 6

Weather: Partly cloudy - 12.0C Starters: 12

Track: Dry Printed at: 13:58

Race Fastest On

Lap Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1 1 95 Matthew RINDEL Yamaha R1 1000 1:05.711 1

2 1 95 Matthew RINDEL Yamaha R1 1000 1:00.957 2

3 1 95 Matthew RINDEL Yamaha R1 1000 1:00.563 3

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2022 RICONDI HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 4 - BROADFORD : 30 April - 1 May 2022

Sponsored By Shannons / Cykel Products

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

OVER 600 NOVICE / 600 NOVICE

RACE 1

LAP SHEET

Date: 30/04/22 Started at: 13:50:24

Event: R08 Laps: 6

Weather: Partly cloudy - 12.0C Starters: 12

Track: Dry Printed at: 13:58

No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap

83 1:07.692 21.674 71 1:04.511 22.458

Lap 1 62 1:06.923 22.331 12 1:05.565 29.591

95 1:05.711 9 1:07.805 25.359 16 1:04.691 29.808

32 1:07.411 1.700 23 1:08.758 28.938 41 1:04.532 30.313

388 1:09.773 4.062 62 1:07.256 41.335

8 1:10.182 4.471 Lap 4 83 1:07.151 41.877

71 1:10.503 4.792 95 1:01.454 9 1:08.435 46.409

12 1:12.426 6.715 32 1:00.894 1.835 23 1:10.709 59.277

83 1:13.443 7.732 8 1:01.920 8.828

16 1:13.549 7.838 388 1:04.335 14.673

41 1:13.722 8.011 71 1:04.291 15.204

62 1:14.645 8.934 12 1:05.911 19.674

9 1:16.172 10.461 16 1:05.769 21.842

23 1:17.725 12.014 41 1:05.139 21.944

62 1:07.759 28.636

Lap 2 83 1:08.600 28.820

95 1:00.957 9 1:07.852 31.757

32 1:01.271 2.014 23 1:12.088 39.572

8 1:03.762 7.276

388 1:04.607 7.712 Lap 5

71 1:04.463 8.298 95 1:00.757

12 1:05.237 10.995 32 1:01.115 2.193

16 1:05.857 12.738 8 1:02.236 10.307

41 1:07.345 14.399 388 1:04.376 18.292

83 1:07.770 14.545 71 1:04.402 18.849

62 1:07.994 15.971 12 1:06.011 24.928

9 1:08.613 18.117 16 1:04.934 26.019

23 1:09.686 20.743 41 1:05.496 26.683

62 1:07.102 34.981

Lap 3 83 1:07.565 35.628

95 1:00.563 9 1:07.876 38.876

32 1:00.944 2.395 23 1:10.655 49.470

8 1:01.649 8.362

388 1:04.643 11.792 Lap 6

71 1:04.632 12.367 95 1:00.902

12 1:04.785 15.217 32 1:01.103 2.394

16 1:05.352 17.527 8 1:02.341 11.746

41 1:04.423 18.259 388 1:04.514 21.904

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2022 RICONDI HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 4 - BROADFORD : 30 April - 1 May 2022

Sponsored By Shannons / Cykel Products

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

OVER 600 NOVICE / 600 NOVICE

RACE 1

LAP CHART

Date: 30/04/22 Started at: 13:50:24

Event: R08 Laps: 6

Weather: Partly cloudy - 12.0C Starters: 12

Track: Dry Printed at: 13:58

Grid 1 2 3 4 5 6

 32 95 95 95 95 95 95

95 32 32 32 32 32 32

8 388 8 8 8 8 8

388 8 388 388 388 388 388

71 71 71 71 71 71 71

16 12 12 12 12 12 12

41 83 16 16 16 16 16

83 16 41 41 41 41 41

62 41 83 83 62 62 62

9 62 62 62 83 83 83

23 9 9 9 9 9 9

12 23 23 23 23 23 23

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2022 RICONDI HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 4 - BROADFORD : 30 April - 1 May 2022

Sponsored By Shannons / Cykel Products

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

OVER 600 NOVICE / 600 NOVICE

RACE 1

LAP CHART

Date: 30/04/22 Started at: 13:50:24

Event: R08 Laps: 6

Weather: Partly cloudy - 12.0C Starters: 12

Track: Dry Printed at: 13:58

Name Grid 1 2 3 4 5 6 Name

 M. SENIOR 32 95 95 95 95 95 95 M. RINDEL

M. RINDEL 95 32 32 32 32 32 32 M. SENIOR

S. COLE 8 388 8 8 8 8 8 S. COLE

J. GRAHAM 388 8 388 388 388 388 388 J. GRAHAM

M. FLETCHER 71 71 71 71 71 71 71 M. FLETCHER

A. HORGEN 16 12 12 12 12 12 12 K. JENKINS

K. BRADFIELD 41 83 16 16 16 16 16 A. HORGEN

N. HILLMAN 83 16 41 41 41 41 41 K. BRADFIELD

F. DILLON 62 41 83 83 62 62 62 F. DILLON

A. FITTON 9 62 62 62 83 83 83 N. HILLMAN

M. PETERS 23 9 9 9 9 9 9 A. FITTON

K. JENKINS 12 23 23 23 23 23 23 M. PETERS

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2022 RICONDI HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 4 - BROADFORD : 30 April - 1 May 2022

Sponsored By Shannons / Cykel Products

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

OVER 600 NOVICE / 600 NOVICE

RACE 1

BEST PARTIAL TIMES

Date: 30/04/22 Started at: 13:50:24

Event: R08 Laps: 6

Weather: Partly cloudy - 12.0C Starters: 12

Track: Dry Printed at: 13:58

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP

Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 M. RINDEL 21.424 M. SENIOR 15.402 M. RINDEL 23.413 M. RINDEL 1:00.532 1:00.563

2 M. SENIOR 21.747 S. COLE 15.471 M. SENIOR 23.492 M. SENIOR 1:00.641 1:00.894

3 S. COLE 22.192 M. RINDEL 15.695 S. COLE 23.911 S. COLE 1:01.574 1:01.649

4 J. GRAHAM 22.513 M. FLETCHER 16.343 J. GRAHAM 24.442 M. FLETCHER 1:03.914 1:04.291

5 M. FLETCHER 22.703 A. HORGEN 16.448 K. BRADFIELD 24.619 J. GRAHAM 1:03.964 1:04.335

6 K. BRADFIELD 23.020 K. JENKINS 16.706 A. HORGEN 24.660 A. HORGEN 1:04.359 1:04.691

7 K. JENKINS 23.022 K. BRADFIELD 16.731 M. FLETCHER 24.868 K. BRADFIEL 1:04.370 1:04.423

8 A. HORGEN 23.251 J. GRAHAM 17.009 K. JENKINS 24.906 K. JENKINS 1:04.634 1:04.785

9 F. DILLON 23.468 A. FITTON 17.182 N. HILLMAN 25.622 F. DILLON 1:06.768 1:06.923

10 A. FITTON 23.894 N. HILLMAN 17.329 F. DILLON 25.820 N. HILLMAN 1:06.890 1:07.151

11 M. PETERS 23.902 F. DILLON 17.480 M. PETERS 26.422 A. FITTON 1:07.669 1:07.805

12 N. HILLMAN 23.939 M. PETERS 18.297 A. FITTON 26.593 M. PETERS 1:08.621 1:08.758

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


